
From:  (Hywel Dda UHB - PA to Chief Executive) on behalf of Steve Moore (Chief Executive - Hywel Dda University Health Board)
To:  (Hywel Dda UHB - Freedom of Information Officer)
Subject: FW: Confidetntial: Proposed changes to Local Public Health Team employment arrangements
Date: 30 November 2021 16:34:05
Attachments: 2021-10-18 AG to TC TRANSFER OF LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH TEAMS.pdf

 

From: Tracey Cooper (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Tracey.Cooper3@wales.nhs.uk> 
Sent: 20 October 2021 16:57
To: Judith Paget (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Executive Board) <Judith.Paget@wales.nhs.uk>; Steve Moore (Chief Executive -
Hywel Dda University Health Board) <Steve.Moore2@wales.nhs.uk>; Mark Hackett (Swansea Bay UHB - CEO Office,
Corporate) <Mark.Hackett@wales.nhs.uk>; Jo Whitehead (BCUHB - Corporate Office) <Jo.Whitehead@wales.nhs.uk>;
Carol Shillabeer (Powys Teaching Health Board - Chief Executive) <Carol.Shillabeer2@wales.nhs.uk>; Stuart Walker (Cardiff
and Vale UHB - Executive) <Stuart.Walker@wales.nhs.uk>; Paul Mears (CTM UHB - Executive Directorate)
<Paul.Mears@wales.nhs.uk>; Ros Jervis (Hywel Dda UHB - Director Of Public Health) <Ros.Jervis@wales.nhs.uk>; Kelechi
Nnoaham (CTM UHB - Executive Directorate) <Kelechi.Nnoaham@wales.nhs.uk>; Keith Reid (Swansea Bay UHB - Executive
Director of Public Health) <Keith.Reid@wales.nhs.uk>; Fiona Kinghorn (Cardiff and Vale UHB - CAV UHB EXECUTIVE TEAM)
<Fiona.Kinghorn@wales.nhs.uk>; Sarah Aitken (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Executive Board) <Sarah.Aitken@wales.nhs.uk>;
Teresa Owen (BCUHB - Corporate Office) <Teresa.Owen@wales.nhs.uk>; Stuart Bourne (Powys Teaching Health Board -
Corporate Services Hub) <Stuart.Bourne@wales.nhs.uk>; Joanne McCarthy (Public Health Wales)
<Joanne.McCarthy@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: Sally Attwood (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Sally.Attwood@wales.nhs.uk>; Leah Morantz (Public
Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Leah.Morantz@wales.nhs.uk>; Jodie Phillips (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital
Quarter) <Jodie.Phillips2@wales.nhs.uk>; Victoria Walker (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter)
<Victoria.Walker4@wales.nhs.uk>; Lucy Salter (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Lucy.Salter@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Confidetntial: Proposed changes to Local Public Health Team employment arrangements
 
Dear all, apologies, please find the letter attached now. Thanks Sarah for flagging.
Best wishes
Tracey
 

From: Lucy Salter (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Lucy.Salter@wales.nhs.uk> On Behalf Of Tracey Cooper
(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter)
Sent: 20 October 2021 16:49
To: Judith Paget (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Executive Board) <Judith.Paget@wales.nhs.uk>; Steve Moore (Chief Executive -
Hywel Dda University Health Board) <Steve.Moore2@wales.nhs.uk>; Mark Hackett (Swansea Bay UHB - CEO Office,
Corporate) <Mark.Hackett@wales.nhs.uk>; Jo Whitehead (BCUHB - Corporate Office) <Jo.Whitehead@wales.nhs.uk>;
Carol Shillabeer (Powys Teaching Health Board - Chief Executive) <Carol.Shillabeer2@wales.nhs.uk>; Stuart Walker (Cardiff
and Vale UHB - Executive) <Stuart.Walker@wales.nhs.uk>; Paul Mears (CTM UHB - Executive Directorate)
<Paul.Mears@wales.nhs.uk>; Ros Jervis (Hywel Dda UHB - Director Of Public Health) <Ros.Jervis@wales.nhs.uk>; Kelechi
Nnoaham (CTM UHB - Executive Directorate) <Kelechi.Nnoaham@wales.nhs.uk>; Keith Reid (Swansea Bay UHB - Executive
Director of Public Health) <Keith.Reid@wales.nhs.uk>; Fiona Kinghorn (Cardiff and Vale UHB - CAV UHB EXECUTIVE TEAM)
<Fiona.Kinghorn@wales.nhs.uk>; Sarah Aitken (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Executive Board) <Sarah.Aitken@wales.nhs.uk>;
Teresa Owen (BCUHB - Corporate Office) <Teresa.Owen@wales.nhs.uk>; Stuart Bourne (Powys Teaching Health Board -
Corporate Services Hub) <Stuart.Bourne@wales.nhs.uk>; Joanne McCarthy (Public Health Wales)
<Joanne.McCarthy@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: Tracey Cooper (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Tracey.Cooper3@wales.nhs.uk>; Sally Attwood (Public
Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Sally.Attwood@wales.nhs.uk>; Leah Morantz (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital
Quarter) <Leah.Morantz@wales.nhs.uk>; Jodie Phillips (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter)
<Jodie.Phillips2@wales.nhs.uk>; Victoria Walker (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter)
<Victoria.Walker4@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Proposed changes to Local Public Health Team employment arrangements
 
Dear colleagues,
 
As you know from our conversations, discussions have been taking place between Directors of
Public Health, Public Health Wales and the Welsh Government about the proposed transfer of
Local Public Health Teams from Public Health Wales to Health Boards.
 
Following these conversations, I now enclose a letter from Andrew Goodall, Director General
Health and Social Services/NHS Wales Chief Executive, supporting the proposed transfer.
 



We will be writing to staff tomorrow, 21 October 2021, to update them on this proposed change
and we will be working closely with your teams to enable this change to take place through a
structured programme. Our aim is to work together with Directors of Public Health for a seamless
and supportive transfer of staff from the 1 April 2022.
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
 
Best wishes
Tracey
 
Prif Weithredwr, Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
 
Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru
Llawr 3, Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru
Rhif 2 Capital Quarter
Stryd Tyndall
Caerdydd
CF10 4BZ
Ffôn: 029 2010 4300
ebost:
Tracey.cooper3@wales.nhs.uk
www.iechydcyhoedduscymru.org
 
Twitter: @IechydCyhoeddus
Facebook: Public Health Wales
 
 

Chief Executive, Public Health Wales
 
Public Health Wales
Floor 3, Public Health Wales
Number 2 Capital Quarter
Tyndall Street
Cardiff
CF10 4BZ
Phone: 029 2010 4300
email:
tracey.cooper3@wales.nhs.uk
www.publichealthwales.org
 
Twitter:  @PublicHealthW
Facebook: Public Health Wales
 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ymateb yn Gymraeg heb
oedi.
 




